Indian Accounting Standards i.e. the Ind AS (i.e. AS 101) transition date being 1 April 2016 
at z 31,130.00 lakhs with the difference of z 18,868.53 lakhs recorded as adjustment to 
retained earnings of NECE Ltd. These CCPS were later converted into 3,40,45,692 (Three 
Crore, forty lakh, forty five thousand six hundred ninety two) equity shares during the year 
ended 31 March 2017 and consequently, z 3,404.57 lakhs was recorded as equity share 
capital and z 27,725.43 lakhs was recorded as securities premium by NECE Ltd. 

During the FY 23-24, the management of NECE Ltd. had re-evaluated the provisions of the